

City of Saint George, KS

220 First Street | P.O. Box 33 | Saint George, KS 66535 785.494.2558 | 785.494.8413 | cityclerk@stgeorgeks.gov

AGENDA REGULAR MEETING OF GOVERNING BODY July 11, 2024 7:00 P.M.

1.	CALL TO ORDER
2.	PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
3.	ROLL CALL Debby Werth Judd McCormack Matt Ruhnke Spencer Parsons Jeremy Holliday Tim Pralle
4.	CONSENTING AGENDA: Regular Meeting Minutes of June 13, and Special Meeting Minutes of June 24, 2024, along with May 2024 Financial Statement
5.	UNFINISHED/OLD BUSINESS:
	a. City Hall Land – Update
	b. Water Treatment Plant - Update
	c. Second Street– Update
	d. Third and Grant Intersection – Update
	e. Daras – Update
	f. SRTS - Update
	g. Camping Resolution – Review
	h. Pool Ordinance – Review
6.	NEW BUSINESS:
	a. Hartwichs Development – Sewer Easement
	b. Ordinance 2024-03 KAWnsas Fest
	c. Resolution 2024-04 – 512 Ash St
7.	COMMITTEE, COMMISSION AND DEPARTMENT REPORTS:
	a. Mayoral Report
	b. City Council
	c. Attorney
	d. Law Enforcement
	e. Code Enforcement
	f. Planning and Zoning Committee Reports
	g. Treasurers Report
	h. Administration Report
	i. Water/Sewer Report
	j. City Operations Reportk. Saint George Community Enrichment Team
	k. Saint George Community Enrichment Team
8.	OPEN COMMENTS:
9.	EXECUTIVE SESSION:
10.	ADJOURNMENT:

The next regular meeting for the City of St George is August 8, 2024 @ 7 P.M. at Lighthouse Baptist Church (308 Lincoln Ave).